CANTERBURY CANINE OBEDIENCE CLUB
OBEDIENCE AND RALLY-O FUN DAY - 17 JANUARY 2015

RESULTS - OBEDIENCE

ELEMENTARY: Judge - Anne Readman

1st 9 Megan Mackay Border Collie
2nd 15 Julia? Labrador
3rd 29 Sandra van Kempen German Shepherd

SPECIAL BEGINNERS: Judge - Jo Donachie

1st 14  Steven Kenmare Rottweiler x
2nd 9 Megan Mackay Border Collie
3rd 6  Sandra van Kempen German Shepherd

NOVICE: Judge - Sue Boag

1st 2  Jean-Pierre Derveaux Belgian Shepherd
2nd 3 Janet Cornelius Sibord
3rd 12 Steven Kenmare Rottweiler

TEST A: Judge - Dawn Prattley

1st 1  Jo Donachie Golden Retriever
2nd 17  Marilyn Watts Poodle x
3rd 19 Margaret van Oosten Shetland Sheepdog

RESULTS - RALLY-0

STARTER: Judge - Virginia Hollander

1st 3 Jessica Gray Golden Retriever
2nd 6 Dylan Hider Border Collie
3rd 4  Lorraine Gallacher Spoodle

NOVICE: Judge: Virginia Hollander

1st 8  Gretchen McFadden Siberian Husky
2nd 3 Jessica Gray Golden Retriever
3rd 2  Jessica Blackwood Miniature Schnauzer

NOVELTY: Judge - Gay Bouterey
1st 22  Ruth Thorburn Golden Retriever

2nd 13 Lucy Sandford-Reed English Springer Spaniel

3rd 4  Lorraine Gallacher Spoodle

Coco
Donald
Senna

Keisha
Coco
Senna

Maestro
Midge
Dexter

Brandie
Karly
Jemima

Cedar
Minnie
Otis

Manitok
Cedar
Apple

Fred
Rata
Otis

Time

0:54:28
0:47:81
0:54:92

1:05:43
1.05:47
1:02:73

1:45:92
2:13:48
2:52:38

Pts
58.5
58.0
57.5

715
69.0
66.5

98.0
95.5
92.0

136.0
133.5
110.5

Pts

100.0
97.0
96.0

99.0
99.0
98.0

104.0
98.0
97.0



