

CANTERBURY CANINE OBEDIENCE CLUB OBEDIENCE AND RALLY-O FUN DAY - 17 JANUARY 2015

RESULTS - OBEDIENCE

ELEMENTARY: Judge - Anne Readman										
1st	9	Megan Mackay	Border Collie	Coco	58.5					
2nd	15	Julia ?	Labrador	Donald	58.0					
3rd	29	Sandra van Kempen	German Shepherd	Senna	57.5					
SPECIAL BEGINNERS: Judge - Jo Donachie										
1st	14	Steven Kenmare	Rottweiler x	Keisha	71.5					
2nd	9	Megan Mackay	Border Collie	Coco	69.0					
3rd	6	Sandra van Kempen	German Shepherd	Senna	66.5					
NOV	ICE: .	Judge - Sue Boag								
1st	2	Jean-Pierre Derveaux	Belgian Shepherd	Maestro	98.0					
2nd	3	Janet Cornelius	Sibord	Midge	95.5					
3rd	12	Steven Kenmare	Rottweiler	Dexter	92.0					
TEST	Г А: Ј	udge - Dawn Prattley								
1st	1	Jo Donachie	Golden Retriever	Brandie	136.0					
2nd	17	Marilyn Watts	Poodle x	Karly	133.5					
3rd	19	Margaret van Oosten	Shetland Sheepdog	Jemima	110.5					

RESULTS - RALLY-0

					Time	Pts					
STARTER: Judge - Virginia Hollander											
1st	3	Jessica Gray	Golden Retriever	Cedar	0:54:28	100.0					
2nd	6	Dylan Hider	Border Collie	Minnie	0:47:81	97.0					
3rd	4	Lorraine Gallacher	Spoodle	Otis	0:54:92	96.0					
NOVICE: Judge: Virginia Hollander											
1st	8	Gretchen McFadden	Siberian Husky	Manitok	1:05:43	99.0					
2nd	3	Jessica Gray	Golden Retriever	Cedar	1:05:47	99.0					
3rd	2	Jessica Blackwood	Miniature Schnauzer	Apple	1:02:73	98.0					
NOVELTY: Judge - Gay Bouterey											
1st	22	Ruth Thorburn	Golden Retriever	Fred	1:45:92	104.0					
2nd	13	Lucy Sandford-Reed	English Springer Spaniel	Rata	2:13:48	98.0					
3rd	4	Lorraine Gallacher	Spoodle	Otis	2:52:38	97.0					